ORDINANCE NO 1574 .

AN ORDINANCE AUTHORIZING THE MAYOR AND THE AUDITOR AND POLICE JUDGE TO ENTER INTO AGREEMENTS WITH CERTAIN PERSONS FOR EASEMENTS FOR WATER PIPE LINE RIGHT OF WAY, AND DECLARING AN EMERGENCY.

WHEREAS, The Water Commission of the City of Warrenton did on the the day of July, 1915, adopt the following resolution:

"An agreement between Crown Willamette Paper Company, a corporation of Maine, and the City of Warrenton, wherein the former agrees to convey to the latter an easement for the construction and maintenance of a water pipe line over, under and across its land therein particularly described and upon conditions therein set forth, was taken up, read, considered and in all respects approved, and the said conveyance is to be made upon the condition that the City of Warren-ton shall perform certain affirmative covenants in said agreement contained, and it being necessary for such agreement to be also executed by the City, therefore, BE IT RESOLVED that said agreement is in all respects hereby

approved; and BE IT RESOLVED that said agreement is in all respects hereby approved; and BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED that E.P. Smiley, chairman, and John Evenden, clerk, of the Water Commission of the City of Warrenton, be, and they hereby are, authorized and directed to execute said agree-ment for and in behalf of The Water Commission and of the City of Warrenton, by subscribing their respective names, as such officers, to said agreement, and by said clerk affixing thereto the seal of coid City: and

said City; and BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED that said chairman and the clerk be, and they hereby are, authorized and directed to execute, in the manner aforesaid, agreements of like tenor and effect as that aforemention-ed, except the description of the lands of the respective parties interested, with the following named persons: M.J. Kinney, an un-married man; and the heirs of John Welch, deceased."

THEREFORE, THE CITY OF WARRENTON DOES ORDAIN AS FOLLOWS:

Section 1. That said resolution be, and the same hereby is, approved and adopted as a part of this ordinance to the same extent as though the same were hereby fully enacted.

Section 2. That the Mayor and the Auditor of the City of Warrenton, be and they hereby are, authorized and directed to execute said articles of agreements for and in behalf of the City of Warrenton by subscribing their respective names, as such officers, 'to duplicates thereof, and by affixing the corporate seal of the City of Warrenton thereto.

Section 3. That the passage of this ordinance at this time, and the taking effect of same forthwith is necessary for the preservation of the public peace, health and safety of the inhabitants of the City of Warrenton, and an emergency is, therefore, hereby declared to exist, and this ordinance shall be in full force and effect upon its passage by the com-

christ

mon council and approval by the Mayor. 12 day of July, 1915 day of July, 1915. 1915. George y Jayor. 12 day of July, 1915.

and Police Judge.

Attest:

Auditor